THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WOODSTOCK BY-LAW NUMBER 9683-24

A by-law to amend the City of Woodstock Municipal Code Chapter 153 – Property Standards Officers Appointments.

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to amend Municipal Code Chapter 153 – Property Standards Officers Appointments of the City of Woodstock Municipal Code adopted by By-law Number 6790-90

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Woodstock enacts as follows:

1. That Section 153.1.12 is hereby amended to read as follows:

153.1.12 Joshua Wagler

Joshua Wagler is hereby appointed a Property Standards Officer for the City of Woodstock.

2. That this Chapter shall become effective as of the third and final reading of the enabling by-law.

READ a first and second time this 2nd day of May 2024.

READ a third time and finally passed this 2nd day of May 2024.

Mayor – Jerry Acchie	one
Clerk – Ameila Humphi	 ries